



## The City of Lee's Summit

## **Legislation Text**

File #: BILL NO. 19-183, Version: 1

An Ordinance approving a Termination of Rights, Duties, Obligations and Settlement Agreement between the City of Lee's Summit, Wescott Investment Group, LLC., and The Grove at Lee's Summit, LLC. (Note: First reading by Council on August 6, 2019.)

## **Proposed City Council Motion:**

I move for adoption of an Ordinance approving a Termination of Rights, Duties, Obligations and Settlement Agreement between the City of Lee's Summit, Wescott Investment Group, LLC., and The Grove at Lee's Summit, LLC.

David Bushek, Chief Counsel of Econ. Dev. & Planning